
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

No. 

5 

19 

21 

18 

8 

25 

29 

10 

35 

22 

11 

28 

7 

27 

34 

31 

14 

3 

17 

16 

20 

15 

1 

6 

32 

9 

23 

12 

4 

24 

2 

30 

13 

33 

26 

Class 

Senior 

Senior 

Senior 

Senior 

Senior 

Senior 

Senior 

Senior 

Senior 

Senior 

Senior 

Master 

Senior 

Senior 

Senior 

Senior 

Master 

Senior 

Senior 

Senior 

Master 

Senior 

Master 

Master 

Senior 

Senior 

Master 

Master 

Senior 

Master 

Master 

Senior 

Master 

Senior 

Senior 

Name 

Romaldo Labrooy 

Ahmed Al Hammadi 

Ramez Azzam 

Anjum Shaikh 

Yannick Keppeler 

Bernd Romischer 

Daniel Alves 

Maz Nawaz 

Hussain Umid Ali 

Ethan Watt 

Karim Al Azhari 

Atef Al Barwani 

Rashid Al Azdi 

Markus Thomas 

Essa Ahmad Al Qubaisi 

Ekaterina Kazakova 

Mohammed Ismail 

Chris Edwards 

Abdul Aziz Bin Abdulla 

Morgan Malecotte 

Pierre Olivier Chevalier 

Dennis Koll 

Greg Watt 

Sam Naylor 

Dylan Olsen 

Saif Adel Juma 

Floris du Bois 

David Zavadescu 

Leila Hurstel 

Paul David Sebright 

Juergen Schmitz 

Jonathan Duncan 

Gary Jones 

Alex Wareing 

Ali Al Hammadi 

Laps 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

7 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

7 

8 

8 

8 

7 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

7 

8 

8 

8 

7 

8 

7 

7 

8 

7 

7 

Diff 

0.026 

0.208 

0.368 

0.648 

0.750 

0.752 

0.769 

0.780 

0.897 

0.899 

0.948 

1.036 

1.056 

1.120 

1.171 

1.175 

1.208 

1.369 

1.735 

1.790 

1.903 

2.022 

2.044 

2.108 

2.145 

2.335 

2.375 

2.394 

2.431 

2.495 

2.518 

2.703 

3.119 

6.368 

Gap 

0.026 

0.182 

0.160 

0.280 

0.102 

0.002 

0.017 

0.011 

0.117 

0.002 

0.049 

0.088 

0.020 

0.064 

0.051 

0.004 

0.033 

0.161 

0.366 

0.055 

0.113 

0.119 

0.022 

0.064 

0.037 

0.190 

0.040 

0.019 

0.037 

0.064 

0.023 

0.185 

0.416 

3.249 

Best Tm 

1:11.979 

1:12.005 

1:12.187 

1:12.347 

1:12.627 

1:12.729 

1:12.731 

1:12.748 

1:12.759 

1:12.876 

1:12.878 

1:12.927 

1:13.015 

1:13.035 

1:13.099 

1:13.150 

1:13.154 

1:13.187 

1:13.348 

1:13.714 

1:13.769 

1:13.882 

1:14.001 

1:14.023 

1:14.087 

1:14.124 

1:14.314 

1:14.354 

1:14.373 

1:14.410 

1:14.474 

1:14.497 

1:14.682 

1:15.098 

1:18.347 

 

Sorted on best lap time

Announcements 

0  

1  

2  

KART NO 4,9,11,24 AND 27 - LAP's INVALIDATED DUE TO WHITE LINE INFRINGEMENT 

KART NO 24 AND 9 - 2 FASTEST LAP INVALIDATED DUE TO 7 WHITE LINE INFRINGEMENTS 

KART NO 6,20,23 AND 26 - FASTEST LAP INVALIDATED DUE TO 3 WHITE LINE INFRINGEMENTS 

Printed: 21/05/2018 23:42:04 

Chief Time Keeper 

Clerk of the Course 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Dubai Autodrome 

RAMADAN CHALLENGE 2018 - Round 1 

RX8 Senior/Master Cup 

Practice/Qualifying 

Qualifying (8:00 Time) started at 21:42:27 

Outdoor Karting Circuit 1.200 km 

21/05/2018 21:30 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

DNF 

No. 

2 

29 

22 

16 

7 

3 

6 

13 

9 

21 

35 

27 

28 

23 

11 

1 

14 

10 

15 

8 

4 

19 

20 

17 

25 

30 

12 

18 

33 

32 

5 

24 

31 

34 

26 

Class 

Senior 

Senior 

Senior 

Senior 

Senior 

Senior 

Senior 

Senior 

Senior 

Master 

Senior 

Senior 

Senior 

Senior 

Master 

Senior 

Senior 

Senior 

Senior 

Master 

Master 

Senior 

Master 

Senior 

Senior 

Senior 

Master 

Senior 

Master 

Master 

Senior 

Master 

Senior 

Master 

Senior 

Name 

Romaldo Labrooy 

Ramez Azzam 

Hussain Umid Ali 

Ahmed Al Hammadi 

Bernd Romischer 

Maz Nawaz 

Anjum Shaikh 

Ethan Watt 

Chris Edwards 

Atef Al Barwani 

Ekaterina Kazakova 

Daniel Alves 

Markus Thomas 

Abdul Aziz Bin Abdulla 

Mohammed Ismail 

Saif Adel Juma 

Karim Al Azhari 

Yannick Keppeler 

Leila Hurstel 

Pierre Olivier Chevalier 

Sam Naylor 

Essa Ahmad Al Qubaisi 

Paul David Sebright 

Dennis Koll 

Rashid Al Azdi 

Alex Wareing 

Floris du Bois 

Jonathan Duncan 

Gary Jones 

Greg Watt 

Morgan Malecotte 

Juergen Schmitz 

Ali Al Hammadi 

David Zavadescu 

Dylan Olsen 

Laps 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

8 

Diff 

0.124 

1.956 

5.066 

5.138 

5.467 

7.082 

12.011 

12.752 

13.168 

14.418 

14.649 

16.411 

17.784 

21.211 

21.450 

21.710 

23.965 

27.161 

27.494 

28.186 

29.807 

31.351 

35.526 

37.624 

38.472 

38.821 

39.453 

40.765 

40.956 

46.233 

46.364 

46.756 

48.195 

DNF 

Gap 

0.124 

1.832 

3.110 

0.072 

0.329 

1.615 

4.929 

0.741 

0.416 

1.250 

0.231 

1.762 

1.373 

3.427 

0.239 

0.260 

2.255 

3.196 

0.333 

0.692 

1.621 

1.544 

4.175 

2.098 

0.848 

0.349 

0.632 

1.312 

0.191 

5.277 

0.131 

0.392 

1.439 

1 Lap 

Best Tm 

1:11.850 

1:11.885 

1:11.784 

1:12.265 

1:12.256 

1:12.493 

1:12.121 

1:12.929 

1:12.322 

1:12.413 

1:12.629 

1:12.484 

1:12.042 

1:12.938 

1:12.916 

1:12.850 

1:12.156 

1:13.483 

1:14.269 

1:13.546 

1:13.687 

1:12.839 

1:12.660 

1:12.719 

1:14.007 

1:14.188 

1:14.666 

1:14.057 

1:14.822 

1:14.030 

1:13.068 

1:14.913 

1:14.954 

1:14.287 

1:15.134 

Points 

50 

45 

42 

40 

38 

36 

35 

34 

33 

32 

31 

30 

29 

28 

27 

26 

25 

24 

23 

22 

21 

20 

19 

18 

17 

16 

15 

14 

13 

12 

11 

10 

9 

8 

7 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

1  

2  

KART NO 6 AND 19 - 5 SECONDS PENALTY DUE TO WHITE LINE INFRINGEMENT 

KART NO 17, 20 AND 34 - 10 SECONDS PENALTY DUE TO ADVANTAGE BY CONTACT 

Printed: 21/05/2018 23:43:50 

Chief Time Keeper 

Clerk of the Course 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Dubai Autodrome 

Margin of Victory 

0.124 

Avg. Speed 

59.316 

Best Lap Tm 

1:11.784 

Best Speed 

60.181 

Best Lap by 

22 - Hussain Umid Ali 

 

RAMADAN CHALLENGE 2018 - Round 1 

RX8 Senior/Master Cup 

Race 1 

Race (9 Laps) started at 22:23:33 

Outdoor Karting Circuit 1.200 km 

21/05/2018 22:00 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

DNF 

No. 

21 

24 

5 

12 

31 

27 

11 

33 

7 

19 

34 

22 

4 

6 

16 

30 

3 

1 

25 

17 

8 

10 

23 

28 

20 

29 

9 

35 

2 

13 

15 

14 

18 

32 

26 

Class 

Senior 

Senior 

Senior 

Senior 

Senior 

Senior 

Senior 

Senior 

Senior 

Senior 

Master 

Master 

Senior 

Senior 

Senior 

Senior 

Senior 

Master 

Senior 

Senior 

Senior 

Master 

Master 

Master 

Senior 

Senior 

Senior 

Master 

Master 

Senior 

Master 

Senior 

Senior 

Master 

Senior 

Name 

Romaldo Labrooy 

Ahmed Al Hammadi 

Anjum Shaikh 

Ramez Azzam 

Hussain Umid Ali 

Bernd Romischer 

Maz Nawaz 

Ethan Watt 

Chris Edwards 

Daniel Alves 

Atef Al Barwani 

Mohammed Ismail 

Markus Thomas 

Karim Al Azhari 

Ekaterina Kazakova 

Dylan Olsen 

Essa Ahmad Al Qubaisi 

Floris du Bois 

Yannick Keppeler 

Rashid Al Azdi 

Saif Adel Juma 

Sam Naylor 

Greg Watt 

Paul David Sebright 

Jonathan Duncan 

Alex Wareing 

Dennis Koll 

Gary Jones 

Pierre Olivier Chevalier 

Morgan Malecotte 

Juergen Schmitz 

Abdul Aziz Bin Abdulla 

Ali Al Hammadi 

David Zavadescu 

Leila Hurstel 

Laps 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

8 

Diff 

0.088 

0.542 

7.682 

7.786 

7.893 

8.086 

8.403 

8.627 

11.228 

12.168 

13.056 

13.844 

14.817 

18.477 

20.594 

21.388 

24.266 

24.515 

24.725 

25.032 

25.366 

25.696 

26.517 

27.087 

30.333 

32.087 

35.644 

35.954 

36.622 

40.373 

41.884 

49.300 

50.564 

DNF 

Gap 

0.088 

0.454 

7.140 

0.104 

0.107 

0.193 

0.317 

0.224 

2.601 

0.940 

0.888 

0.788 

0.973 

3.660 

2.117 

0.794 

2.878 

0.249 

0.210 

0.307 

0.334 

0.330 

0.821 

0.570 

3.246 

1.754 

3.557 

0.310 

0.668 

3.751 

1.511 

7.416 

1.264 

2 Laps 

Best Tm 

1:11.499 

1:11.474 

1:11.097 

1:12.229 

1:12.210 

1:12.240 

1:12.019 

1:12.143 

1:12.157 

1:12.263 

1:12.409 

1:12.368 

1:12.199 

1:12.338 

1:13.034 

1:12.791 

1:13.253 

1:13.194 

1:12.281 

1:13.092 

1:12.933 

1:13.330 

1:13.134 

1:12.569 

1:13.092 

1:13.374 

1:12.628 

1:14.314 

1:13.133 

1:13.288 

1:14.417 

1:12.687 

1:14.375 

1:14.200 

1:18.365 

Points 

50 

45 

42 

40 

38 

36 

35 

34 

33 

32 

31 

30 

29 

28 

27 

26 

25 

24 

23 

22 

21 

20 

19 

18 

17 

16 

15 

14 

13 

12 

11 

10 

9 

8 

7 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

0  

1  

KART NO 2, 9, 25 AND 32 - 10 SECONDS PENALTY DUE TO ADVANTAGE BY CONTACT 

KART NO 14 - 20 SECONDS PENALTY DUE TO MULTIPLE ADVANTAGE BY CONTACTS 

Printed: 21/05/2018 23:44:43 

Chief Time Keeper 

Clerk of the Course 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Dubai Autodrome 

Margin of Victory 

0.088 

Avg. Speed 

59.598 

Best Lap Tm 

1:11.097 

Best Speed 

60.762 

Best Lap by 

5 - Anjum Shaikh 

 

RAMADAN CHALLENGE 2018 - Round 1 

RX8 Senior/Master Cup 

Race 2 

Race (10 Laps) started at 23:09:37 

Outdoor Karting Circuit 1.200 km 

21/05/2018 22:35 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

No. 

19 

28 

23 

14 

34 

4 

25 

6 

2 

32 

7 

31 

30 

35 

1 

29 

10 

3 

15 

18 

21 

16 

20 

9 

24 

11 

12 

17 

8 

26 

22 

33 

27 

5 

13 

Class 

Senior 

Senior 

Senior 

Master 

Senior 

Senior 

Master 

Senior 

Senior 

Senior 

Senior 

Senior 

Master 

Senior 

Senior 

Senior 

Senior 

Senior 

Master 

Senior 

Senior 

Senior 

Senior 

Senior 

Senior 

Master 

Senior 

Senior 

Master 

Master 

Master 

Master 

Senior 

Master 

Senior 

Name 

Bernd Romischer 

Anjum Shaikh 

Ahmed Al Hammadi 

Atef Al Barwani 

Dylan Olsen 

Hussain Umid Ali 

Mohammed Ismail 

Saif Adel Juma 

Daniel Alves 

Ramez Azzam 

Romaldo Labrooy 

Maz Nawaz 

Paul David Sebright 

Karim Al Azhari 

Ethan Watt 

Abdul Aziz Bin Abdulla 

Chris Edwards 

Markus Thomas 

Sam Naylor 

Ekaterina Kazakova 

Rashid Al Azdi 

Leila Hurstel 

Ali Al Hammadi 

Jonathan Duncan 

Alex Wareing 

Greg Watt 

Dennis Koll 

Morgan Malecotte 

Floris du Bois 

Pierre Olivier Chevalier 

Gary Jones 

David Zavadescu 

Yannick Keppeler 

Juergen Schmitz 

Essa Ahmad Al Qubaisi 

Laps 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

Diff 

2.680 

3.110 

4.038 

7.167 

7.400 

7.739 

8.050 

8.256 

8.686 

8.786 

9.642 

10.662 

13.169 

13.348 

13.801 

14.406 

15.064 

18.902 

22.591 

23.516 

23.535 

23.911 

24.031 

27.349 

27.697 

27.878 

32.401 

32.759 

33.160 

33.367 

33.502 

33.723 

36.032 

54.968 

Gap 

2.680 

0.430 

0.928 

3.129 

0.233 

0.339 

0.311 

0.206 

0.430 

0.100 

0.856 

1.020 

2.507 

0.179 

0.453 

0.605 

0.658 

3.838 

3.689 

0.925 

0.019 

0.376 

0.120 

3.318 

0.348 

0.181 

4.523 

0.358 

0.401 

0.207 

0.135 

0.221 

2.309 

18.936 

Best Tm 

1:12.259 

1:11.389 

1:11.350 

1:12.442 

1:12.742 

1:12.427 

1:12.627 

1:12.643 

1:11.934 

1:12.140 

1:11.518 

1:12.205 

1:13.038 

1:12.340 

1:12.520 

1:12.684 

1:12.561 

1:12.049 

1:13.476 

1:12.764 

1:13.058 

1:13.473 

1:13.869 

1:12.921 

1:13.814 

1:13.768 

1:13.342 

1:12.915 

1:13.623 

1:13.987 

1:13.995 

1:13.671 

1:13.027 

1:13.264 

1:12.551 

Points 

50 

45 

42 

40 

38 

36 

35 

34 

33 

32 

31 

30 

29 

28 

27 

26 

25 

24 

23 

22 

21 

20 

19 

18 

17 

16 

15 

14 

13 

12 

11 

10 

9 

8 

7 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

1  

2  

3  

4  

KART NO 5, 18 AN D27 - 10 SECONDS PENALTY DUE TO ADVANTAGE BY CONTACT 

KART NO 3 - 5 SECONDS PENALTY DUE TO CONTACT 

KART NO 10 - 5 SECONDS PENALTY DUE TO WHITE LINE INFRINGEMENT 

KART NO 13 - 20 SECONDS PENALTY DUE TO DANGEROUS DRIVING  

Printed: 22/05/2018 0:23:56 

Chief Time Keeper 

Clerk of the Course 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Dubai Autodrome 

Margin of Victory 

2.680 

Avg. Speed 

58.720 

Best Lap Tm 

1:11.350 

Best Speed 

60.547 

Best Lap by 

23 - Ahmed Al Hammadi 

 

RAMADAN CHALLENGE 2018 - Round 1 

RX8 Senior/Master Cup 

Race 3 

Race (12 Laps) started at 23:48:46 

Outdoor Karting Circuit 1.200 km 

21/05/2018 23:10 


